
 24.63 

 24.25 

 21.48 

 17.09 

 84° 

 3.07 

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 VRG16G GUARD, 16" TORNADO FAN, HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED 1

2 VRH16F HOUSING, FIBERGLASS, 16" TORNADO, WHITE 1

3 VRP1640312334 BLADE, 16", 40°, 3 WING, CW, 1/2" BORE, POLY, 3-3/4" HUB 1

4 VRSG20A-C SHUTTER, 20"X20" ALUMINUM SINGLE PANEL 1

5 VR13 MOTOR, 1/3HP 115/230V 1700 RPM 3.5/1.7 AMP W/10' CORD 1

6 MC15114 MOTOR MOUNT 16'' CYCLONE-TORNADO 1

7 PP10404 3" X 3" UPC LABELS - (2,000 PER ROLL), 6 ROLLS PER CASE 1

8 PP12672 SHUTTER CLIP, SS 4

9 OA128 DECAL, J&D MFG., 1.375" X 3.75", (08K) 1

10 OA141 WARNING-BEFORE SERVICING 1

11 OA215 LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER 500/ROLL  3

12 OA660 DECAL, WARNING "REMOVE & DISCARD MOTOR DRAIN PLUG" 1

13 OA1055 J&D VENTILATION DECAL 2" CIRCLE 1

14 HK124 HARDWARE PACK, 24" TORNADO MOUNTING 1

15 HD10009 WASHER, FENDER, #10 X 7/16" O.D., S.S. 4

16 HD10054 WASHER, FLAT, 1/4, S.S. 8

17 HD10059 BOLT, HEX, 1/4-20 X 3/4", S.S. 4

18 HD10079 FLAT WASHER, #10 X 0.688" OD, GR 18-8, SS 4

19 HD10080 NUT, FLANGE, 1/4-20, S.S. 4

20 HD10085 NUT, NYLOCK, 10-32 SS 4

21 HD10161 RIVET, MULTI-GRIP, 3/16" SS 4

22 HD10295 WELL NUT, RUBBER/NEOPRENE INSULATED, 1/4"-20, GRIP RANGE:  .031" - .187" 4

23 HD10605 BOLT, HEX HEAD, 1/4"-20 X 1", GRADE 18-8 STAINLESS STEEL 4

TITLE:

THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF J&D MANUFACTURING AND ALL THE 
INFORMATION THEREIN IS CONFIDENTIAL AND  MUST NOT BE MADE PUBLIC, NOR USED 
TO THE DISADVANTAGE OF J&D MANUFACTURING AND IS SUBJECT TO RETURN ON 
DEMAND.

DRAWN

DLF

DATE

5/27/2020 OF

DRAWING NUMBER

IMPLIED TOLERANCE
(ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN 

INCHES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED)

X.X

X.XX

X.XXX

∠ ±0.5°

±0.010

±0.020SHEET

1 1 VFA16P

Tornado, 16" DD 115/230V 1/3HP 1PH, 3 Poly Blades, 
Aluminum Shutter, No Cone

MATERIAL:

SHEET 
SIZE:

WEIGHT:
56.222 LBS

±0.040

B
REV:

NR


	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View4


